) TRANSMOTEC

BRUSHLESS DC MOTORS 2%
32-49W

WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER

We offer a broad range of high quality motors in standard and customized
configurations. Our customer-centric approach makes us the ideal supplier for
your project, especially to instrument and apparatus builders. In addition, we offer
immediate delivery, thanks to always having a high number of motors in stock.

Customizations include:
v’ Customized harness v’ Winding configuration v’ Shaft configuration
v’ And more...

L, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
L. US: +1-339-234-9200
B info@transmotec.com
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BT2832 | ¥ 28 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER
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| ® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request.

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 6000

No load current mA 90 62

Nominal speed rpm 5300 4800 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 5.8 7.9

Nominal current A 0.40 0.30

Start/Stall torque mNm 42 38

Start/Stall current A 25 1.2

Max. efficiency % 66 56

Nominal power w 3.2 3.9

Terminal resistance Q 4.1 19

Terminal inductance mH 1.7 7

Torque constant mNm/A 18 33

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 920 610

Rotor inertia gcm? 13~17 14~18

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0

Bearing radial clearence um 10

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 3.2

Max. force for press fits (static) N 4.9

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

Wout) Eff%) A kRPM ——kRPM
90 4 , -=A

8 - Eff(%)

7124 80224624 = = W(out)

6,234 70~ 1,96 4546 -
5344 60168468
4,454 50 1,40 4 3,90 -
3,56 1 401,12 3,12
2,674 30-0,84 234+
1,784 200,56 4 1,56 -

0,894 10-0,28 40,78

0,00+ 0-0,00- 0,00

TRANSMOTEC
www.transmotec.com

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS
Number of pole pairs

Number of phases

Weight

Typical noise level

Operating temperature

Max. winding temperature
Motor insulation class

IP rating

Slot pole pairs

Rotor magnet

Hall sensors and power harness length
Power harness end connector
Power harness

Hall sensors harness end connector
Hall sensors harness

Shaft length from flange

Shaft diameter @

Housing material

Shaft material

Magnet material

Rotor balancing grade
Service life

Manufacturing standard

12v 24V C

71 71
34 34
-40 to +80
150
A
1P40
6S4P
BNM-8
160 + 10
A2502X-03P
UL3132 22AWG 300V 150°C
KR1500 MX1.5mm
UL10368 26AWG 300V 105°C
13
23
SECD-0 0.7T
SUS420 J2
Bonding NdFeB
G6.3
5000
1SO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color
U Grey
\ White
w Brown

Phase Cable color
HU Green
HV Blue
HW Yellow
+5V Red

GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

W(out) Eff(%) A
90

kRPM

6,24 4 80224624 -
546 4 701,96 - 5,46 -
468+ 60— 168468 -
3,90+ 50140390
312+ 40112312
2344 30084234
1,56 4 200,56 4 1,56

0,784 100,28 40,78 -

——kRPM
=-=-A

- Eff(%)
= = W(out)

0,00- 0-0,00- 0,00

Page 1
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BT2838 | ¥ 28 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N V
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

| ® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 6000

No load current mA 54 44

Nominal speed rpm 5100 5300 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 6.6 7.4

Nominal current A 0.4 0.3

Start/Stall torque mNm 40 52

Start/Stall current A 21 1.4

Max. efficiency % 72 72

Nominal power w 3.5 4.1

Terminal resistance Q 3.1 13

Terminal inductance mH 1.2 4.9

Torque constant mNm/A 19 38

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 770 720

Rotor inertia gcm? 14~17 50~58

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0

Bearing radial clearence um 10

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 3.2

Max. force for press fits (static) N 4.9

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

W(out) Eff(%) A kRPM ——KRPM
99 90q —=A

g - Eff(%)

8- 80224624 - — W(out)

74 7041964546
6- 60168468
54 504140390
44 404112312
34 300844234
24 200,56 1,56 -

14 100,28 40,78

0- 0-0,00-0,00

TRANSMOTEC

www.transmotec.com
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OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
Number of pole pairs 2

Number of phases 3

Weight g 71 70

Typical noise level dBA 38 37

Operating temperature °C -40 to +80

Max. winding temperature °C 150

Motor insulation class A

IP rating 1P40

Slot pole pairs 6S4P

Rotor magnet BNM-8

Hall sensors and power harness length mm 160 + 10 [ ]
Power harness end connector A2502X-03P (]
Power harness UL3132 22AWG 300V 150°C [ ]
Hall sensors harness end connector KR1500 MX1.5mm ([ ]
Hall sensors harness UL1007 26AWG 300V 80°C (]
Shaft length from flange mm 13 ([ ]
Shaft diameter @ mm 23

Housing material SECD-00.7T

Shaft material SUS420 J2

Magnet material Bonding NdFeB
Rotor balancing grade G6.3
Service life h 5000

Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U Grey HU Green
\ White HV Blue
w Brown HW Yellow
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

Wout) Efi%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
99 902,97 4 —=-A

- Eff(%)

84 80264624 = = W(out)

74 70231546
6 60198468
54 50165390 -
44 404132312
34 300,99 234+
24 200,66 - 1,56 -

14 10-0,33-40,78 -

0-  0-0,00-0,00

R, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
f. US: +1-339-234-9200
B info@transmotec.com




BT3229 | @ 32 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N4 V
RoHS Reach

DRAWING (mm) PHOTO
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

6x M2.6x0.45
Max. screw length 3.0 mm

® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors. Number of pole pairs 3
Number of phases 3
MOTOR DATA 12V 24V c Weight 9 ] 76
Nominal voltage v 12 24 Typical noise level dBA 29 31
Commutator (hall) voltage \ 3.3~5 3:3-5 Operating temperature °C -40 to +80
No load speed rpm 6000 Max. winding temperature °C 150
No load current mA 85 40 Motor insulation class A
Nominal speed rpm 4700 4700 ® IP rating 1P40
Nominal torque mNm 8 9 Slot pole pairs 9S6P
Nominal current A 0.5 0.3 Rotor magnet BNM-6 BNM-8
Start/Stall torque B e &y Hall sensors and power harness length mm 160 £ 10 °
Start/Stall current A 21 1.3 Hall sensors and power harness end connector A2501 (XH-8P) °
Max. efficiency % 69 &3 Hall sensors and power harness UL1007 26AWG 300V 80°C °
Nominal power w 4 45 Connector on motor body JST:B8B-ZR °
Terminal resistance Q 42 17 Shaft length from flange mm 13 ®
Terminal inductance mH 1.2 37 Shaft diameter @ mm 2.5
Torque constant mNm/A 21 38 Housing material SECD-0 1.0T
Speed constant rpm/V 500 250 Shaft material SUS420 J2
Speed/ torque gradient rom/mNm 590 530 Magnet material Bonding NdFeB
Rotor inertia gem? 24~28 20~23 Rotor balancing grade G6.3
Bearing type Sleeve bearing ° Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949
Axial play o 028 oE CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER
Max. axial load (dynamic) N 3.2 Dower
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U White HU Yellow
\% Brown HV Blue
W Grey HW Green
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

Wout) Eff%) A kRPM ——kRPM W(out) Eff%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
99 904297 4 =-=-A 99 907297 =-=-A

- Eff(%) - Eff(%)

8- 80264624 = = W(out) 8- 80264624 = = W(out)

74 702314546 74 70231546

6- 60198468 6- 601,98 468
54 501,65 390 5- 50165390
44 404132312 44 4041324312
34 300994234 34 300,99 234 -
24 200,66 1,56 - 24 200,66 1,56 |

14 100,33 40,78 - 14 1040,330,78 -

0- 0-0,00-0,00 0- 0-0,00-0,00

Page 3 R, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
f. US: +1-339-234-9200
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BT3640 | ¥ 36 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N V
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

| ® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 6000

No load current mA 220 120

Nominal speed rpm 4900 5100 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 21 21

Nominal current A 1.3 0.7

Start/Stall torque mNm 130 150

Start/Stall current A 6.9 3.9

Max. efficiency % 72 77

Nominal power w 1

Terminal resistance Q 11 4.2

Terminal inductance mH 0.7 2.7

Torque constant mNm/A 20 39

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 240 240

Rotor inertia gcm? 27~33 27~28

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0.63 0.69

Bearing radial clearence um 12

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 4.9

Max. force for press fits (static) N 13

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

W(out)  Eff(%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
90 4 -=A

- Eff(%)

232+ 80712624 = — W(out)

20,3 706,23 15,46 -
17,4 4 605,34 44,68
1454 504,45 3,90
1164 40-356 3,12
8,74 30267234
58+ 201,78 41,56

29-4 10-0,89 0,78 -

00- 0-0,00-0,00

TRANSMOTEC
www.transmotec.com
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OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
Number of pole pairs 2

Number of phases 3

Weight g 150

Typical noise level dBA 37 35

Operating temperature °C -40 to +80

Max. winding temperature °C 150

Motor insulation class A

IP rating 1P40

Slot pole pairs 6S4P

Rotor magnet BNM-8

Hall sensors and power harness length mm 155+ 10 [ ]
Power harness end connector A2502X-03P (]
Power harness UL3132 20AWG 300V 150°C [ ]
Hall sensors harness end connector KR1500 MX1.5mm ([ ]
Hall sensors harness UL10368 26AWG 300V 105°C (]
Shaft length from flange mm 13 ([ ]
Shaft diameter @ mm 3.17

Housing material SECD-0 1.0T
Shaft material S70C
Magnet material Bonding NdFeB
Rotor balancing grade G6.3
Service life h 5000

Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U White HU Green
\% Brown HV Blue
w Grey HW Yellow
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

Niout)  Ef(%) A  KkRPM ——kRPM
90 4 -—A

- Eff(%)

2324 80712624 - — Wout)

20,34 706,23 4546 -
1744 605,34 4,68 -
14,54 504,45 3,90 -
1164 403,56 3,12 -
87+ 30267234
58 204178 1,56 -

29+ 100,89 0,78 -

0,0- 0-0,00- 0,00

R, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
f. US: +1-339-234-9200
B info@transmotec.com




BT3649 | ¥ 36 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N V
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

| ® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 6000

No load current mA 280 160

Nominal speed rpm 5200 5200 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 29 37

Nominal current A 1.8 1.1

Start/Stall torque mNm 210 280

Start/Stall current A 11 7.8

Max. efficiency % 75 76

Nominal power w 16 20

Terminal resistance Q 0.6 2

Terminal inductance mH 0.4 1.8

Torque constant mNm/A 19 36

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 180 140

Rotor inertia gcm? 46~48 45~49

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0.51 0.47

Bearing radial clearence um 12

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 4.9

Max. force for press fits (static) N 13

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

W(out)  Eff(%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
90 4 - -=A

- Eff(%)

3124 80712624 = — W(out)

2734 706,23 4546 -
2344 60534 4,68 -
19,54 504,45 3,90 -
156 403,56 - 3,12
1,74 3042674234
784 201,78 41,56

39-4 10-0,89 0,78 -

00- 0-0,00-0,00 T
10 12 14 16 18 20 22

Ncm
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©

TRANSMOTEC
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OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
Number of pole pairs 2

Number of phases 3

Weight g 200

Typical noise level dBA 37 38

Operating temperature °C -40 to +80

Max. winding temperature °C 150

Motor insulation class A

IP rating 1P40

Slot pole pairs 6S4P

Rotor magnet BNM-8

Hall sensors and power harness length mm 160 + 10 [ ]
Power harness end connector A2502X-03P (]
Power harness UL3132 22AWG 300V 150°C [ ]
Hall sensors harness end connector A1501H00-5P ([ ]
Hall sensors harness UL1007 26AWG 300V 80°C (]
Shaft length from flange mm 13 ([ ]
Shaft diameter @ mm 3.17

Housing material SECD-0 1.0T

Shaft material S70C

Magnet material Bonding NdFeB

Rotor balancing grade G6.3

Service life h 5000

Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U White HU Green
\% Brown HV Blue
w Grey HW Yellow
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

W(out) Efi%) A KRPM ——kRPM
45 90 - - A

- Eff(%)

40 8047124624 - - — Wout)

35- 706,23 546 -
30 60534468
25+ 504,45 3,90 -
20 403,56 3,12
154 30267234
104 201,78 41,56 -

54 1040894078 -

0-  0-0,00-0,00

Ncm

R, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
f. US: +1-339-234-9200
B info@transmotec.com




BT3657 | ¥ 36 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N V

DRAWING (mm)
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

| ® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 6000

No load current mA 280 160

Nominal speed rpm 5400 5400 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 30 35

Nominal current A 1.9 1.1

Start/Stall torque mNm 260 310

Start/Stall current A 14 8.4

Max. efficiency % 78 80

Nominal power w 17 20

Terminal resistance Q 0.6 1.8

Terminal inductance mH 0.4 1.4

Torque constant mNm/A 19 38

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 180 160

Rotor inertia gcm? 48~51 52~61

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0.64 0.71

Bearing radial clearence um 12

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 4.9

Max. force for press fits (static) N 13

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

Wout) Eff(%) A kRPM ——KRPM
454 90 —=A

- Eff(%)

40 80152624 - — W(out)

35+ 70133546 -
304 60114 4,68
254 504 9,593,90
204 40+ 764312+
154 30 57234
104 204 3,8-1,56

54 10+ 190,78 -

0- 0- 00-0,00

Ncm

TRANSMOTEC
www.transmotec.com
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OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
Number of pole pairs 2

Number of phases 3

Weight g 230 240

Typical noise level dBA 37 38

Operating temperature °C -40 to +80

Max. winding temperature °C 150

Motor insulation class A

IP rating 1P40

Slot pole pairs 6S4P

Rotor magnet BNM-8

Hall sensors and power harness length mm 160 + 10 [ ]
Power harness end connector XHP-3 (]
Power harness UL3132 20AWG 300V 150°C [ ]
Hall sensors harness end connector ZHR-5 ([ ]
Hall sensors harness UL10368 26AWG 300V 105°C (]
Shaft length from flange mm 13 ([ ]
Shaft diameter @ mm 3.17

Housing material SECD-0 1.0T

Shaft material S70C

Magnet material Bonding NdFeB

Rotor balancing grade G6.3

Service life h 5000

Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U White HU Green
\% Brown HV Blue
w Grey HW Yellow
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

Niout)  Ef(%) A KRPM ——kRPM
90 4 - A

- Eff(%)

448 80152 6,24 -| - — Wout)

3924 704133546
336 60114468
280- 50- 954390
224+ 404 764312
168+ 304 57234
11,24 204 381,56 -

564 10- 194078 .

00- 0- 0,0-0,00

Ncm

R, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
f. US: +1-339-234-9200
B info@transmotec.com




BT4259 | 9 42 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N V

DRAWING (mm)
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 5700 6000

No load current mA 470 270

Nominal speed rpm 4600 5200 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 54 76

Nominal current A 3.2 22

Start/Stall torque mNm 330 540

Start/Stall current A 16 14

Max. efficiency % 70 78

Nominal power w 26 41

Terminal resistance Q 0.4 0.9

Terminal inductance mH 0.2 0.6

Torque constant mNm/A 21 40

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 86 68

Rotor inertia gcm? 130~148 130~148

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0.58 0.63

Bearing radial clearence um 13

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 71

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

W(out)  Eff(%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
90 - e A

- Eff(%)

4484 80152624 = = W(out)

3924 704133 4546
3361 60114468
2804 504 95390
2244 40 764312
168+ 304 57234
1,24 20 381,56

564 104 194078 -

00- o0- 00-0,00

Ncm

TRANSMOTEC
www.transmotec.com
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OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
Number of pole pairs 3

Number of phases 3

Weight g 340

Typical noise level dBA 40 42

Operating temperature °C -40 to +80

Max. winding temperature °C 150

Motor insulation class A

IP rating 1P40

Slot pole pairs 9S6P

Rotor magnet BNM-8

Hall sensors and power harness length mm 155+ 10 [ ]
Power harness end connector A2502X-03P (]
Power harness UL3132 20AWG 300V 150°C [ ]
Hall sensors harness end connector KR1500 MX1.5mm ([ ]
Hall sensors harness UL10368 26AWG 300V 105°C (]
Shaft length from flange mm 16 ([ ]
Shaft diameter @ mm 5

Housing material SECD-0 1.4T

Shaft material SUS420 J2

Magnet material Bonding NdFeB
Rotor balancing grade G6.3
Service life h 5000

Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U Brown HU Green
\% Grey HV Blue
w White HW Yellow
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

W(out) Eff(%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
904 901 ==-A

- Eff(%)

80 80-4152-6,24 - = = W(out)

704 704133546
604 604114468
504 50- 954390 -
404 404 76312 :
304 30 574234
204 20 s8]1864:

104 104 194078"

0o- 0- 0,0-0,00

R, EU: +46 8 792 35 30
f. US: +1-339-234-9200
B info@transmotec.com




BT4266 | 9 42 mm | BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR WITH EXTERNAL DRIVER N V

DRAWING (mm)
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OPTIONS POWER SUPPLIES

| ® C = Customizations are offered on demand even for smaller quantities. Typical customizations indicated with green dot at column end. Please contact us for any customization request. |

MOTOR TYPE

3-Phase, 120-degree, brushless DC Motor with integrated hall sensors.

MOTOR DATA 12v 24V Cc
Nominal voltage \% 12 24

Commutator (hall) voltage \% 3.3~5 3.3~5

No load speed rpm 6000

No load current mA 550 300

Nominal speed rpm 5200 5200 [ ]
Nominal torque mNm 51 9

Nominal current A 3 2.6

Start/Stall torque mNm 430 680

Start/Stall current A 22 17

Max. efficiency % 78 79

Nominal power W 28 49

Terminal resistance Q 0.3 0.7

Terminal inductance mH 0.1 0.5

Torque constant mNm/A 20 40

Speed constant rpm/V 500 250

Speed/ torque gradient rpm/mNm 100 57

Rotor inertia gcm? 155~156 157~159

|

MECHANICAL DATA

Bearing type Ball bearing [ ]
Axial play mm 0.56 0.45

Bearing radial clearence um 13

Max. axial load (dynamic) N 71

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 12V

W(out)  Eff(%) A  kRPM ——kRPM
7474 90+ —miA

- Eff(%)

664 - 801526224 — — W(out)

58,14 704133546
4984 60114 44,68
415 50 954390
3324 404 764312
2494 304 574234~
166 204 381,56

834 104 194078 /-

00- 0- 0,0-0,00
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OTHER SPECIFICATIONS 12v 24V C
Number of pole pairs 3

Number of phases 3

Weight g 380 390

Typical noise level dBA 42 38

Operating temperature °C -40 to +80

Max. winding temperature °C 150

Motor insulation class A

IP rating 1P40

Slot pole pairs 9S6P

Rotor magnet BNM-8

Hall sensors and power harness length mm 155+ 10 [ ]
Power harness end connector A2502X-03P (]
Power harness UL3132 20AWG 300V 150°C [ ]
Hall sensors harness end connector KR1500 MX1.5mm ([ ]
Hall sensors harness UL10368 26AWG 300V 105°C (]
Shaft length from flange mm 16 ([ ]
Shaft diameter & mm 5

Housing material SECD-0 1.4T

Shaft material SUS420 J2

Magnet material Bonding NdFeB
Rotor balancing grade G6.3
Service life h 5000

Manufacturing standard 1ISO9001 | TS16949

CABLE AND PIN CONFIGURATION EXTERNAL DRIVER

Power
Phase Cable color Phase Cable color
U Brown HU Green
\% Grey HV Blue
W White HW Yellow
+5V Red
GND Black

MOTOR DATA DIAGRAM 24V

Wiout) Ef(%) A KRPM ——kRPM
1174 90 - -—A

- Eff(%)

1044 80152624+ - — W(out)

014 7041334546 |
784 60114468 *
654 50 954300 "
0o a0 7643121
394 30 57-234.
26 204 38156:

134 104 194078

o~ 0- 0,0-0,00
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